
25-0459 A 1 of 1

REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR: 
D Contract l ✓ I Amendment D Resolution D Ordinance D Policy D Other 

County Counsel 
REVIEW ROUTING SHEET 

Date Prepared: _3_/1_7_/2_5 _______ _ 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT 

Department: -=C.;_A;;..;:O:;__--'-P-=&;..;:C:;__ ____ _ 
Dept Contact: _T_im_m_i _K_in_g _____ _ 
Phone: x5102 

-M-a-tth_e_w_P __ o_tt_e_r .,.,..□ ;gi,....,.tally....,.sig-aed..,...by.,.,..Ma..,...tthe.....,w P-otte-, 

Dept. Signature: Date: 2025.03.1214:22:08-0TOO' 

Title: Senior Administrative Anij 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

CONTRACT #: 6423 --------

Need Date: 3/24/25 ----------

Org Code: 3600010 
Funding source: CIP - various federal, state, and h 

PL String: ______________ _ 

Legistar #: _2_5_-0_4_5_9 __________ _ 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #: I ------

Contracting Department: Department of Transportation 

Contractor/Vendor Name: Bender Rosenthal, Inc. ------------------------
Contract Term: 4 years, as amended Contract Value: $300,000 ----------

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract work/low - amendments see below. 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION 

TITLE/ SUBJECT: __________________ _ 
NUMBER (If Assigned): _________________ _ 

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL 
Title: As-Needed Appraisal and Acquisition Services 

COUNTY COUNSEL 

Approved [Z] Disapproved DDate: 3/24/25 
Approved D Disapproved ODate: __ _ 

B . Daniel Vandekoolwyk Digitally signed by Daniel Vandekoolwyk y. Date: 2025.03.24 09:36:51 -07'00' 

By: _____________ _ 

COMMENTS 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY 

HR APPROVAL 
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: D No: D 
Compliance verified by: _____________________ _ 

RISK APPROVAL 

Approved D Disapproved D Date:___ By: ____________ _ 
Approved D Disapproved D Date:___ By: ____________ _ 

COMMENTS Both HR & Risk approval determined to be not needed - TK 




